Place Awards
MATCH WINNER

MATCH SECOND

MATCH THIRD

Place Awards
HIGH CIV TEAM

Number
NT112

1212
2894
5049
5050
5065
5069

NT105

4317
4398
4399
4402
4404
4408

NT104

4321
4403
4407
4419
4422
4426

Number
NT139

3053
3004
5023
3869
3350
4342

2001 NATIONAL MATCHES
CAMP PERRY, OHIO
FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

MATCH NUMBER 103 —— NATIONAL TROPHY RIFLE TEAM MATCH

TOTAL TEAMS ENTERED
TOTAL TEAMS FIRING
TOTAL ZERO SCORES

Team Name

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS RESERVE
Coach: HESTER, KURT A.

Captain: JACKSON, DOYLE C.
MSG HARRISON, HARRY D., USMC
MAJ REID, THOMAS J., USMC
SSGT FUCHS, RONALD J., USMC
SSGT GRAHAM, JAMES H., USMC
GYSG PROIETTO, PETER J., USMC
MSG WILSON, STEVE L., USMC

USMC MCWHIRTER
Coach: MCWHIRTER, CAMERON M.

Captain: ROLLINS, DOUGLAS W.
ARCULARIUS, JOHN F., USMC
SSGT BURNS, PETER T., USMC
SSGT CARRIER, KIP , USMC

SGT DEES, BERT F., USMC

SGT DUITSMAN, DANIEL R., USMC
SGT JANSSEN, WILLIAM R., USMC

USMC #1
Coach: HATHCOCK, CARLOS N.

Captain: JoHNSTON, WALLY

SSGT BRAGG, RYAN G., USMC

DEMILLE, DENNIS

SSGT HEIKELL, MARIO A., USMC

SGT LEDFORD, DUANE SHEIRDAN , USMC
GYSG OCASIO, NELSON , USMC

SSGT THREATT, RICHARD S., USMC

Score
2924 —

489 —
478 —
495 —
489 —
494 —
479 —

2920 —

483 —
486 —
482 —
484 —
490 —
495 —

2919 —

489 —
485 —
486 —
485 —
489 —
485 —

CIVILIAN TEAM AWARDS

Team Name

NEW YORK RAND P ASSN-ALFONSO
Coach: SIMMONS, THOMAS D.

Captain: A FONSO, JULIAN B.
BECHERER, DWIGHT H.
MODICA, ROBERT

MEADE, RICHARD

JORDAN, EVAN F.

PRAHLER, LOUIS A.

NOON, STANTON E.
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Score
2892 —

488 —
487 —
485 —
481 —
478 —
473 —

90x

18x
11x
20x
11x
18x
12x

90x

16x
12x

9x
16x
20x
17x

78x

9x
14x
12x
15x
13x
15x

87x

15x
15x
21x
13x
12x
11x

79
79
0

Awards / Points
EIGHT NATIONAL TROPHY PLAQUES

SILVER MEDALS

BRONZE MEDALS

Awards / Points

EIGHT SOLDIER OF MARATHON TROPHY
PLAQUES



Place Awards
2ND HI CIV

3RD HI CIV

Place Awards
HIGH RESERVE

2ND RESERVE

3RD RESERVE

Number
NT175

1383
2817
2702
3059
5475
4965

NT157

5252
5044
4598
1416
2822
2954

Number
NT112

5049
5065
1212
5050
5069
2894

NT125

3049
4300
4397
4415
4416
4394

NT126

4392
4304
4390
5118
4393
4311

MATCH NUMBER 103 —— NATIONAL TROPHY RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team Name

ILLINOIS ISRA GOLD
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: \jORAN, DON A.
HOLLIGER, JOHN E.
POWERS, KONRAD
STONE, DANIEL J.

MANK, ED

MORAN, DON A.
AMBLER, CARLOS S.

WISCONSIN EAGLES
Coach: WILSON, MICHAEL L.

Captain: owENS, JAMES R.
FUHRMANN, KENNETH D.
ROHDE, MICHAEL E.
SCHANEN, ROBERT A.
LADRON, ANDREI M.
TINCH, JOSHUA K.

PAUL, KENNETH A.

Score
2887 —

490 —
486 —
479 —
478 —
477 —
477 —

2884 —

488 —
485 —
483 —
483 —
477 —
468 —

88x

20x
18x

8x
12x
16x
14x

76X

12x
14x
17x
15x
16x

2X

RESERVE COMPONENT TEAM AWARDS

Team Name

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS RESERVE
Coach: HESTER, KURT A.

Captain: JACKSON, DOYLE C.
SSGT FUCHS, RONALD J., USMC
GYSG PROIETTO, PETER J., USMC
MSG HARRISON, HARRY D., USMC
SSGT GRAHAM, JAMES H., USMC
MSG WILSON, STEVE L., USMC
MAJ REID, THOMAS J., USMC

NATIONAL GUARD GOLD
Coach: NICHOLAS, STEVEN O.

Captain: \AYER, GEORGE S.
SSG MARTIN, DERRICK J., USA
MAJ JORDAN, SHANNON T., USA
SFC MARQUART, DANIEL J., USA
SSG ADCOCK, THOMAS G., USA
BARRY, DARREL

COL NEWMAN, EDDIE L., USA

ALL GUARD MORGAN
Coach: MORGAN, GEORGE

Captain: SUMRELL, WAYNE B.

CWO FLEISCHHACKER, RON , USA
SFC WALRAVEN, LARRY , USA

SFC KERIN, DAVID , USA

SSGT MACKEY, STUART D., USAF
SP4 SCANDALE, JOHN J., USA

SGT ZOLNOWSKY, RICHARD S., USA
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Score
2924 —

495 —
494 —
489 —
489 —
479 —
478 —

2913 —

491 —
489 —
486 —
484 —
483 —
480 —

2910 —

491 —
489 —
487 —
486 —
482 —
475 —

90x

20x
18x
18x
11x
12x
11x

77X

15x
15x
11x
10x
13x
13x

93x

20x
13x
13x
21x
14x
12x

Awards / Points
SILVER MEDALS

BRONZE MEDALS

Awards / Points
EIGHT HILTON TROPHY PLAQUES

SILVER MEDALS

BRONZE MEDALS



Place Awards

HIGH JUNIOR
TEAM

2ND JUNIOR

3RD JUNIOR

Place Awards

HIGH INDIVIDUAL
COMPETITOR

HIGH AIR FORCE
COMPETITOR

HIGH ARMY
COMPETITOR

Place Awards

HIGH CIVILIAN
AGGREGATE

HIGH INDIVIDUAL
AGGREGATE

HIGH ACTIVE
ARMY
AGGREGATE

Number
NT122

3508
3782
4533
3777
4619
4531

NT107

3747
4837
4826
4824
4584
4119

NT141

1039
3164
5148
3100
4202
3153

Number
5049

4224

2868

Number
1383

1067

1067

MATCH NUMBER 103 —— NATIONAL TROPHY RIFLE TEAM MATCH

JUNIOR TEAM AWARDS

Team Name Score Awards / Points
PA R&P ASSN JUNIORS 2853 — 59x EIGHT MINUTEMAN TROPHY PLAQUES
Coach: HENDRICKS, JOSEPH W.

Captain: BRANNING, JEREMY

PETRUN, DAVID M. 483 _  8x

ROBERTS, SCOTT D. 482 — 12x

BESTER, ADAM J. 481 — 16x

ROBERTS, CALVIN G. 478 —  Tx

BRANNING, JEREMY 476 — 12x

BESTER, JESSICA 453 _  4x

WISCONSIN R&P JR 2844 — 63x  SILVER MEDALS
Coach: KASPER, PAUL A.

Captain: KASPER, KELLY

LEISTER, CURT 485 _  8x

KASPER, KELLY 479 — 11x

STANKEVITZ, ERIC 474 — 17x

KASPER, BEN 474 — 10x

RODZICWICZ, THOMAS G. 469 — 10x

BORNITZ, STEVE M. 463 —  7x

NYSRPA CARNEY 2822 — 45x BRONZE MEDALS
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: KRAFT, BRUCE

ABBAZIO, RORY 481 — 14x

TSALAPATANIS, SERGI 479 — 11x

LABELLA, JASON P. 476 —  3x

VOLPE, VICKTOR S. 466 —  3x

PATCH, NICKOLAS L. 462 —  9x

GERAMITA, VICTORIA L. 458 _  5x

INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL CATEGORIES— AWARDS AS NOTED

Competitor Name Score Award Points

SSGT FUCHS, RONALD J., USMC 495 — 20 PERSHING TROPHY PLAQUE

GLENDALE, AZ

SMSG WALTER, WILLIAM B., USAF 487 — 16 GENERAL THOMAS D WHITE TROPHY PLAQUE
FORT WALTON BEACH, FL

1SG SLEE, STEVEN J., USA 492 — 16 RATTLESNAKE TROPHY PLAQUE

DIMONDALE, Ml

INDIVIDUAL AGGREGATES— AWARDS AS NOTED

Competitor Name Score Award Points

HOLLIGER, JOHN E. 982 — 39 PIETROFORTE TROPHY PLAQUE
CARLOCK, IL

ANDERSON, NORMAN L., USA 1281 — 46  MOUNTAIN MAN TROPHY PLAQUE
COLUMBUS, GA

ANDERSON, NORMAN L., USA 987 — 38 FORSCOM RIFLE TROPHY PLAQUE

COLUMBUS, GA
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Place Awards

HIGH NAVY
AGGREGATE

HIGH MARINE
AGGREGATE

HIGH
PRESIDENT'S/NTI
CIVILIAN
AGGREGATE

Rank

CIVILIAN TEAMS

1—
2__
33—
4—
5__
6 —
7—
8 —
9_—

10 —
11—

MATCH NUMBER 103 —— NATIONAL TROPHY RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Number Competitor Name Score Award Points
3151 PO1 STONIER, LYNN S., NAVY 968 — 26 ADMIRAL ARLIEGH A BURKE TROPHY PLAQUE
SAVONA, NY
5049 SSGT FUCHS, RONALD J., USMC 987 — 40 GENERAL SHEPHERD TROPHY PLAQUE
GLENDALE, AZ
3004 MODICA, ROBERT 788 — 25 ALICE BULL TROPHY PLAQUE
PEEKSKILL, NY
NATIONAL CIVILIAN PISTOL TEAM
ELIHU ROOT GOLD MEDALS
COACH SIMMONS, THOMAS D.
CAPTAIN  ALFONSO, JULIAN B.
1178 HARPSTER, MICHAEL E. 492 — 11
SPRING MILLS, PA
1383 HOLLIGER, JOHN E. 490 — 20
CARLOCK, IL
4907 LAND, LEE M. 490 — 15
MACON, GA
2791 TAYLOR, ROBERT S. 490 — 14
TUOLUMNE, CA
4562 CARTER, RUSSELL 489 — 10
MEMPHIS, TN
1434 BOMBARDIER, LIANA L. 488 — 18
GOODYEAR, AZ
WILLIAM DENEKE MEMORIAL TROPHY TEAM
COACH SHEW, JONATHON N.
4837 KASPER, KELLY 1262 — 34
PULASKI, WI
4619 BRANNING, JEREMY 1257 — 27
TELFORD, PA
5565 FOX, JAMES C. 1254 — 36
WHITE CITY, OR
4533 BESTER, ADAM J. 1253 — 41
PROSPECT, PA
3164 TSALAPATANIS, SERGI 1252 — 31
ASTORIA, NY
5211 UPTON, JOSEPH D. 1252 — 25
MARION, NC
LIST OF ALL COMPETING TEAMS
Number Team Name Score
NT173 PA RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOCATION SENIOR 2883 — 79x
NT168 GEORGIA 2875 — 69x
NT164 TEXAS STATE RIFLE TEAM 2868 — 80x
NT130 VIRGINA STATE ROLLINS 2846 — 51x
NT165 ZEN GOLD 2842 — 62x
NT118 NCRPA GOLD 2840 — 62x
NT121 TN SPORT SHOOTING ASSOC. OAK RIDGE 2838 — 51x
NT170 TN SPORT SHOOTING ASSOC. MSSA NORRIS 2831 — 60x
NT142 TN SPORT SHOOTING ASSOC. POSSUMS 2830 — 52x
BOTR
NT111 OHIO R&P ASSOC GOLD 2826 — 50x
NT134 CALIF RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOC. 2825 — 58x
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MATCH NUMBER 103 —— NATIONAL TROPHY RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Rank Number Team Name Score
CIVILIAN TEAMS
12 — NT150 NEW JERSEY GOLD 2817 — 57x
13 — NT163 OKLAHOMA RIFLE ASSOC. 2807 — 66x
14 — NT143 MICHIGAN GOLD 2805 — 53x
15 — NT161 OREGON STATE SHOOTING ASSOC. 2799 — 45x
16 — NT180 ARIZONA STATE R&P TEAM 2785 — 37x
17 — NT147 INDIANA STATE 2779 — 52x
18 — NT138 ALABAMA STATE R+P ASSOC. 2776 — 47x
19 — NT159 MARYLAND STATE RIFLE TEAM 2767 — 41x
20 — NT178 FORT DEFIANCE BAF 2762 — 57x
21 — NT135 COLORADO RED 2743 — 34x
22 — NT132 KENTUCKY STATE 2738 — 50x
23 — NT131 VIRGINIA STATE MORGAN 2737 — 52x
24 — NT127 CT STATE R&R ASSOC. SR. 2735 — 38x
25— NT174 READING MA 2734 — 32x
26 — NT166 ZEN RED 2727 — 43x
27 — NT116 FSSA GOLD #1 2727 — 37X
28 — NT115 NASHUA FISH AND GAME ASSOC. 2716 — 31x
29 — NT160 PALMETTO STATE MARKSMAN'S ASSOC. 2699 — 33x
30— NT169 SOUTHBAY R&G 2694 — 30x
31— NT179 IL TEAM POWERS 2693 — 40x
32— NT146 FLORIDA GATEWAY HIGHPOWER 2624 — 26x
33— NT158 WISC R&PA BADGERS 2590 — 23x
34 — NT162 MONTANA STATE HIGH POWER RIFLE TEAM 2559 — 32x
35— NT120 EAST WINDSOR SPORTSMAN'S CLUB 2537 — 25x
36 — NT136 COLORADO WHITE 2520 — 18x
37 — NT6124 CLARION PA CLUB JUNIORS 2506 — 20x
38 — NT167 FAIRBORN R&P 2343 — 12x
39 — NT181 PORT MALABAR R&P 1728 — 24x
JUNIORS TEAMS

1— NT152 AZ STATE ASSN. JRS 2811 — 67x

2— NT137 CO BLUE FLAMES 2807 — 58x

3— NT151 CALIFORNIA JUNIORS 2771 — 45x

4 — NT117 NC R+P ASSOC. JUNIORS 2758 — 48x

5— NT109 OHIO R&P ASSOC JR GOLD 2740 — 38x

6 — NT153 FLORIDA PENSACOLA JRS 2738 — 52x

77— NT101 TEXAS JR. GOLD 2727 — 31x

8 — NT128 CT STATE R&R ASSOC. JR GOLD 2718 — 33x

9— NT123 CLARION PA JUNIOR RIFLE CLUB 2710 — 35x
10 — NT145 MICHIGAN JUNIORS 2691 — 46x
11— NT176 ILLINOIS HARD DOG JUNIORS GOLD 2657 — 37x
12 — NT103 UTAH STATE ASSOC. JUNIORS 2653 — 38x
13 — NT106 WI NICOLET JR'S 2635 — 37x
14 — NT110 OHIO R&P ASSOC JR SILVER 2630 — 26x
15 — NT140 NYSRPA KRAFT 2627 — 18x
16 — NT119 ALABAMA STATE JR. GOLD 2615 — 20x
17 — NT154 FLORIDA FSSA JUNIORS 2590 — 24x
18 — NT133 KY STATE JUNIORS 2496 — 18x
19 — NT102 TEXAS JR SILVER 2454 —  25x
20 — NT129 CT STATE R+R ASSOC. JR. SILVER 2363 — 14x
21 — NT148 BELLMONT 2328 — 19x
22 — NT155 FLORIDA MANATEE JRS. 2224 — 14x
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MATCH NUMBER 103 —— NATIONAL TROPHY RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Rank Number Team Name Score
JUNIORS TEAMS
23 — NT149 RIVERSIDE JUNIORS 1694 — 14x
RESERVE TEAMS
1— NT172 USAR GOLD 2908 — 76x
2— NT171 USAR BLUE 2864 — 66x
3— NT114 NAVAL RESERVE GOLD 2795 — 44x
SERVICE TEAMS
1— NT108 USAMU 2915 — 96x
2— NT144 USAF 2867 — 77X
3— NT113 USN GOLD 2734 — 43x
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